HONORARY PALLBEARERS Brotherhood of the Greater Shiloh Missionary Baptist

ACTIVE PALLBEARERS Sons and Grandsons of Mrs. LaVerne Woodson

FLOWER BEARERS Missionary Society Greater Shiloh Missionary Baptist Church

The 23rd Psalm



15 0

The Lord is my shepherd; I shall not want. He maketh me to lie down in green pastures:

He leadeth me beside the still waters. He restoreth my soul: He leadeth me in the paths of righteousness for his name's sake.

Ye, though I walk through the valley of the shadow of death, I will fear no evil: for thou art with me; thy rod and thy staff they comfort me

Thou preparest a table before me in the presence of mine enemies: Thou anointest my head with oil; my cup runneth over.

Surely goodness and mercy shall follow me all the days of my life: And I will dwell in the house of the Lord for ever.

TIMS FUNERAL HOME, INC.; DIRECTORS Lufkin, Texas

In your hour of sorrow you conferred upon us a priceless confidence which we hold to be a sacred trust...

With this trust always in mind, we endeavor to serve and assuage your sorrow.

Dinner will be served in the Fellowship Hall of the Greater Shiioh Missionary Baptist Church.

In Cherished Memory

Of

MRS. LA VERNE WOODSON

Born: September 26, 1918 Died: July 3, 1985



FUNERAL SERVICE Saturday, July 6, 1985 1:00 P.M.

GREATER SHILOH MISSIONARY BAPTIST CHURCH Highland & Williams Lufkin, Texas

OFFICIATING CLERGYMEN

Pastor H. Dolphus, Sr.

=Order of Service=

Pr	elude
Pr	ocessional
	(Clergy, Pallbearers, Body of the Deceased, Family,& Congregation)
"0	God Will Take Care of You"
Sc	ripture
	ayerAppointee
	Vhat A Friend"Greater Shiloh Choir
	esolutions Greater Shiloh Baptist Church
	Sis. Wilsie M. Crosby
Re	emarks Limited to 2 minutes each
A	cknowledgementAppointee
	bituary (Instrumental Music) In Silence
	Blessed Quietness"Sis. Arnest Jackson
	Ilogy Pastor H. Dolphus
	rting View
	(Clergy Pallbearers, Congregation, Family)
B	ecessional Instrumental Music
	(Clergy, Pallbearers, Body of the Deceased, Family & Congregation)
Po	ostludeInstrumental Music

CORTEGE TO THE CEMETERY All drivers turn your bright lights on Please.

INTERMENT Sandhill Cemetery Nacogdoches County, Texas

TIMS FUNERAL HOME, INC.; DIRECTORS 222 Leach Street – Lufkin, Texas 75901 (409) 634-7911 or 634-2893

Frederic S. Tims and Billy H. Daniel, Sr. Funeral Directors in Attendance

Mrs. Pat Lewis - Lady Attendant

Kenneth Murphy, J. R. Shankle, Curtis Runnels, Gregory H. Smith, George Barnes, Sr., George Harris, Jr., and Kenneth Earl Williams Assistants to the Funeral Directors

Mrs. LaVerne Woodson was born in Nacogdoches County and had resided in Lufkin for the past thirty-six years. She was a Foster Grandparent at the Lufkin State School and was a member of the Greater Shiloh Missionary Baptist Church where she was active in the senior mission department.

Obituary:

Survivors include sons: Bobbie Joe Woodson of Houston, Clifford Ray Woodson of Dallas, Floyd Woodson Jr., Charles Ray Woodson, Darnell Woodson, and Vernon Lee Woodson all of Lufkin; daughters: Mrs. Evaleane Strange of Lufkin, Mrs. Annie V. Green of Fort Worth, Mrs. Sandra Lynn Davis of Houston, and Ms. Doretha Woodson of Lufkin, Mrs. Frances Richards of Lufkin, Mrs. Helen Jean Smith of San Diego, California, and Mrs. Imogene Bertrand of Houston, two sisters: Mrs. Ruby Lee Sexton of Oakland, California, and Mrs. Dorothy Barber of Houston. Thirty grandchildren and a host of other relatives and friends.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Words cannot express the gratitude we have for all deeds done toward our family following the death of our beloved. Certainly you cannot help but realize the heartfelt appreciation we have for everything done in love to help ease our burden. Continue to remember us in prayer and by all menas we won't hesitate to do the same for each of you.

-The Woodson Family-

, "Blessed are they that mourn, For they shall be comforted." St. Matthew 5:4